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Item 3.01 Notice of Delisting or Failure to Satisfy a Continued Listing Rule or Standard; Transfer of Listing.

On June 6, 2013, MediciNova, Inc. (the “Company”) received a notice from the Nasdaq Stock Market (“NASDAQ”), the stock exchange on which the
Company’s common stock is listed, stating that the Company failed to comply with NASDAQ Listing Rule 5635(c) (the “Rule”) as a result of the issuance by the
Company on May 9, 2013 of shares of common stock (the “Shares”) and a warrant to purchase shares of common stock (the “Warrant”), in each case at a
discount to the then-market price of the Company’s common stock, to Fountain Erika LLC (“Fountain Erika”), an entity of which Tatsuo Izumi, a member of the
Company’s board of directors, is a principal.

The notice from NASDAQ confirmed that the Company has subsequently regained compliance with the Rule as a result of a payment made by Fountain Erika to
the Company in the amount of $51,389 and the execution of an amendment to the Warrant, bringing Fountain Erika’s acquisition of the Shares and the Warrant to
an “at the market” price.
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